
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 

SCRAMOGE TECHNOLOGY LTD., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

GOOGLE LLC, 

Defendants. 

Case No.  6:21-cv-00616-ADA 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

NOTICE OF IPR PETITION 

Pursuant to the Court’s Order Governing Proceedings in Patent Cases, Plaintiff Scramoge 

Technology Limited respectfully notifies the Court of the following IPR Petition filed by 

Defendant Google LLC (“Google”): 

• IPR2022-00385:  Google filed an IPR petition relating to the claims of U.S. Patent

No. 9,843,215 on December 31, 2021, which has yet to be afforded a filing date.  A decision 

whether to institute is expected approximately on June 30, 2022, and any final written decision is 

expected approximately on June 30, 2023.  
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Dated:  January 7, 2022   Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Reza Mirzaie    

Reza Mirzaie (CA SBN 246953) 
rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
Marc A. Fenster (CA SBN 181067) 
mfenster@raklaw.com 
Brett E. Cooper (NY SBN SBN 4011011) 
bcooper@raklaw.com 
Brian D. Ledahl (CA SBN 186579) 
bledahl@raklaw.com 
Seth Hasenour (TX SBN 24059910) 
shasenour@raklaw.com 
James A. Milkey (CA SBN 281213) 
jmilkey@raklaw.com 
Drew B. Hollander (NY SBN 5378096) 
dhollander@raklaw.com  
Christian W. Conkle (CA SBN 306374) 
cconkle@raklaw.com 
Jonathan Ma (CA SBN 312773) 
jma@raklaw.com 
 

 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Blvd. 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Phone: (310) 826-7474 
Facsimile: (310) 826-6991 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Scramoge Technology  
Limited 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document has been 

served on all counsel of record on January 7, 2022. 

/s/ Reza Mirzaie     
       Reza Mirzaie  
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